(o

"] GREATER
(1T CINCINNATI
_ FDN.

Q

Organization

21st Century Community Learning Center/Donald E. Cline
Elementary

215tCCLC, Crossroads Elementary School
Abilities First Foundation, Inc.

American Legacy Theatre

American Legacy Theatre

American Sign Museum

Art Academy of Cincinnati

Art Central Foundation, Inc

Art Opportunities Inc.

Asian Community Alliance Inc.

Azalea Montessori School

Bethany House Services, Inc.

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Cincinnati
BLOC Ministries, Inc.

Bond Hill Community Council

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Cincinnati

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Cincinnati

Boys Hope Girls Hope

Breakthrough Cincinnati

Breakthrough Cincinnati

Brighton Center, Inc.

Camp BYOC

Cancer Family Care, Inc.

Cancer Family Care, Inc.

Catholic Charities Southwestern Ohio
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington
Central Montessori Academy

Child Focus, Inc.

Child Focus, Inc.

Children's Home of Cincinnati dba Best Point Education &
Behavioral Health

Children's Home of Northern Kentucky
Christ Church Cathedral

GREATER CINCINNATI FOUNDATION | 2023 SUMMERTIME KIDS

Amount

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



CHRIST TEMPLE COGIC

Cincinnati Architectural Mentoring Program
Cincinnati Art Museum

Cincinnati Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired
Cincinnati Black Theatre Company

Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation
Cincinnati Children's Hospital Center for School Services
Cincinnati Landmark Productions

Cincinnati Landmark Productions

Cincinnati Museum Center

Cincinnati Nature Center

Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park

Cincinnati Shakespeare Company

Cincinnati Tennis Foundation

Cincinnati Therapeutic Riding and Horsemanship
Cincinnati Union Bethel - DBA HER Cincinnati
Cincinnati Union Bethel - DBA HER Cincinnati
Cincinnati Urban Promise, Inc.

City Church OTR

Civic Garden Center of Greater Cincinnati

Clermont Family YMCA

Clermont Recovery Center, Greater Cincinnati Behavioral
Health Services

Clifton Cultural Arts Center

Clovernook Center for the Blind & Visually Impaired
College Hill Presbyterian Church

College Hill Recreation Center

Community Happens Here

Community Heroes, Inc.

Community Media Resources

Corporation for Findlay Market

Countryside YMCA

Covington Latin School ExploreMore! Program
Covington Partners

Covington Partners

Deaf Institute

Diocesan Catholic Children's Home dba DCCH Center for
Children and Families

Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati
EDGE Teen Center

Effective Family Life

Elementz

Ennis Tait Ministries

Envision Children

Epilepsy Alliance Ohio

Episcopal Retirement Services Foundation

FAITH FELLOWSHIP MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL
Fernside - A Center for Grieving Children

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$960.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$880.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$936.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



First Baptist Church of Kennedy Heights

Fitton Center for Creative Arts

Friends of Harriet Beecher Stowe House

From Fatherless To Fearless

Gaines United Methodist Church

Gamble-Nippert YMCA

GLAD House

Gorman Heritage Farm Foundation

Grace Episcopal Church

GRAD Cincinnati

Great Parks Forever

Great Parks Forever

Greater Cincinnati Arts & Education Center dba The SCPA
Fund

Greater Cincinnati Arts & Education Center dba The SCPA
Fund

Helping Hearts, NKY

Housing Authority of Covington

Imago

Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati dba Found
House Interfaith Housing Network

Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati dba Found
House Interfaith Housing Network

Kennedy Heights Arts Center

Kennedy Heights Montessori Center

Kenton County Parks & Recreation

Lead-Training

Learning Grove, Inc.

Learning Grove, Inc.

Lighthouse Youth and Family Services

Lighthouse Youth and Family Services

Lincoln Heights Outreach, Inc.

M.E. Lyons YMCA

Mentoring Young Minds

Mentoring Young Minds

Mercy Health Foundation

Middletown Arts Center

Middletown Arts Center

Milestones Inc.

Mount St. Joseph University

Mt. Healthy City Schools

My Brother Rocks the Spectrum/We Rock the Spectrum
Cincinnati

My Nose Turns Red Theatre Company

National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc.

New Prospect Baptist Church

NewPath Child & Family Solutions (formerly St. Joseph
Orphanage)

$970.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$871.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$990.00
$994.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$960.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00



Newport Independent Schools

North Fairmount Community Center

Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission
Northern Kentucky Harvest

Northern Kentucky University Research Foundation Inc.
Notre Dame Urban Education Center

Notre Dame Urban Education Center

NuLyphe Performing Arts

Over-the-Rhine Community Housing

PARACHUTE: Special Advocates for Children of Butler County
Peaslee Neighborhood Center

Potter's Ranch

Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA

Power Forward Athletics

Price Hill Will

Project Connect (Activities Beyond the Classroom is fiscal
agent)

ProKids

Redwood School & Rehabilitation Center, Inc. DBA Easterseals
Redwood

Rothenberg Rooftop Garden

Santa Maria Community Services

Silverton Elementary School

SQUAREZ4Z, Inc

St Leo the Great

St. Andrew's Episcopal Church

St. Joseph Home

St. Simon of Cyrene Episcopal Church

St. Vincent de Paul - Cincinnati

Stepping Stones, Inc.

Taft Museum of Art

Talbert House

Talbert House

The Carnegie

The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati

The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati

The Genesis School/Clermont Educational Collaborative-
South

The Love Grows Program

The Love Grows Program

Tiger Lily Press

Tri-State Bleeding Disorder Foundation

UpSpring

UpSpring

Ursuline Academy of Cincinnati

Village Green Foundation

Village of Woodlawn Parks and Recreation Center

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



Villages at Roll Hill Community Center
Visionaries+Voices

Voices of IN, Ltd

WAVE foundation

WAVE foundation

Wave Pool: A Contemporary Art Fulfillment Center
Wesley Chapel Mission Center

Westwood Grows

Whole Again International

Whole Again International

Winton Hills Recreation

Winton Hills Recreation

Winton Place Youth Committee, Inc
Women Writing for (a) Change

Working In Neighborhoods

YMCA at AJ Lindeman Elementary School
YMCA Batavia Heights Christian Child Care
YMCA Camp Ernst

YMCA- Parker Woods Montessori Community Learning Center
YMCA Play Time Early Learning Center
YMCA Valley Early Learning Center

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



