



2023 Summertime Kids Grantees

Organization	Amount
21st Century Community Learning Center/Donald E. Cline	
Elementary	\$1,000.00
21stCCLC, Crossroads Elementary School	\$1,000.00
Abilities First Foundation, Inc.	\$1,000.00
American Legacy Theatre	\$1,000.00
American Legacy Theatre	\$1,000.00
American Sign Museum	\$1,000.00
Art Academy of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Art Central Foundation, Inc	\$1,000.00
Art Opportunities Inc.	\$1,000.00
Asian Community Alliance Inc.	\$1,000.00
Azalea Montessori School	\$1,000.00
Bethany House Services, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Butler County	\$1,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
BLOC Ministries, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Bond Hill Community Council	\$1,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Boys Hope Girls Hope	\$1,000.00
Breakthrough Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Breakthrough Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Brighton Center, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Camp BYOC	\$1,000.00
Cancer Family Care, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Cancer Family Care, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Catholic Charities Southwestern Ohio	\$1,000.00
Center for Great Neighborhoods of Covington	\$1,000.00
Central Montessori Academy	\$1,000.00
Child Focus, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Child Focus, Inc.	\$1,000.00
Children's Home of Cincinnati dba Best Point Education &	
Behavioral Health	\$1,000.00
Children's Home of Northern Kentucky	\$1,000.00
Christ Church Cathedral	\$1,000.00

CHRIST TEMPLE COGIC	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Architectural Mentoring Program	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Art Museum	\$960.00
Cincinnati Association for the Blind & Visually Impaired	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Black Theatre Company	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Children's Hospital Center for School Services	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Landmark Productions	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Landmark Productions	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Museum Center	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Nature Center	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park	\$1 , 000.00
Cincinnati Shakespeare Company	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Tennis Foundation	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Therapeutic Riding and Horsemanship	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel - DBA HER Cincinnati	\$1 , 000.00
Cincinnati Union Bethel - DBA HER Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Cincinnati Urban Promise, Inc.	\$1,000.00
City Church OTR	\$1,000.00
Civic Garden Center of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Clermont Family YMCA	\$1,000.00
Clermont Recovery Center, Greater Cincinnati Behavioral	
Health Services	\$1,000.00
Clifton Cultural Arts Center	\$1,000.00
Clovernook Center for the Blind & Visually Impaired	\$1,000.00
College Hill Presbyterian Church	\$1,000.00
College Hill Recreation Center	\$1,000.00
Community Happens Here	\$1,000.00
Community Heroes, Inc.	\$880.00
Community Media Resources	\$750.00
Corporation for Findlay Market	\$1, 000.00
Countryside YMCA	\$936.00
Covington Latin School ExploreMore! Program	\$1, 000.00
Covington Partners	\$1, 000.00
Covington Partners	\$1,000.00
Deaf Institute	\$1,000.00
Diocesan Catholic Children's Home dba DCCH Center for	
Children and Families	\$1,000.00
Down Syndrome Association of Greater Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
EDGE Teen Center	\$1,000.00
Effective Family Life	\$1,000.00
Elementz	\$1,000.00
Ennis Tait Ministries	\$1, 000.00
Envision Children	\$1,000.00
Epilepsy Alliance Ohio	\$1,000.00
Episcopal Retirement Services Foundation	\$1,000.00
FAITH FELLOWSHIP MINISTRIES INTERNATIONAL	\$1,000.00
Fernside - A Center for Grieving Children	\$1, 000.00

First Baptist Church of Kennedy Heights	\$970.00
Fitton Center for Creative Arts	\$1,000.00
Friends of Harriet Beecher Stowe House	\$1 , 000.00
From Fatherless To Fearless	\$1,000.00
Gaines United Methodist Church	\$1 , 000.00
Gamble-Nippert YMCA	\$871.00
GLAD House	\$1,000.00
Gorman Heritage Farm Foundation	\$1 , 000.00
Grace Episcopal Church	\$1 , 000.00
GRAD Cincinnati	\$1 , 000.00
Great Parks Forever	\$1 , 000.00
Great Parks Forever	\$1,000.00
Greater Cincinnati Arts & Education Center dba The SCPA	•
Fund	\$1,000.00
Greater Cincinnati Arts & Education Center dba The SCPA	-
Fund	\$1,000.00
Helping Hearts, NKY	\$1,000.00
Housing Authority of Covington	\$1 , 000.00
Imago	\$1,000.00
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati dba Found	-
House Interfaith Housing Network	\$1,000.00
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Greater Cincinnati dba Found	
House Interfaith Housing Network	\$1,000.00
Kennedy Heights Arts Center	\$1,000.00
Kennedy Heights Montessori Center	\$1,000.00
Kenton County Parks & Recreation	\$1,000.00
Lead-Training	\$1,000.00
Learning Grove, Inc.	\$1, 000.00
Learning Grove, Inc.	\$1, 000.00
Lighthouse Youth and Family Services	\$990.00
Lighthouse Youth and Family Services	\$994.00
Lincoln Heights Outreach, Inc.	\$1, 000.00
M.E. Lyons YMCA	\$1, 000.00
Mentoring Young Minds	\$1, 000.00
Mentoring Young Minds	\$1, 000.00
Mercy Health Foundation	\$1, 000.00
Middletown Arts Center	\$1, 000.00
Middletown Arts Center	\$1, 000.00
Milestones Inc.	\$1, 000.00
Mount St. Joseph University	\$960.00
Mt. Healthy City Schools	\$1, 000.00
My Brother Rocks the Spectrum/We Rock the Spectrum	
Cincinnati	\$1, 000.00
My Nose Turns Red Theatre Company	\$1,000.00
National Inventors Hall of Fame, Inc.	\$1, 000.00
New Prospect Baptist Church	\$1, 000.00
NewPath Child & Family Solutions (formerly St. Joseph	
Orphanage)	\$1, 000.00

Newport Independent Schools	\$1,000.00
North Fairmount Community Center	\$1 , 000.00
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission	\$1,000.00
Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission	\$1,000.00
Northern Kentucky Harvest	\$1,000.00
Northern Kentucky University Research Foundation Inc.	\$1,000.00
Notre Dame Urban Education Center	\$1,000.00
Notre Dame Urban Education Center	\$1,000.00
NuLyphe Performing Arts	\$1,000.00
Over-the-Rhine Community Housing	\$1,000.00
PARACHUTE: Special Advocates for Children of Butler County	\$1,000.00
Peaslee Neighborhood Center	\$1,000.00
Potter's Ranch	\$1,000.00
Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA	\$1,000.00
Power Forward Athletics	\$1, 000.00
Price Hill Will	\$1,000.00
Project Connect (Activities Beyond the Classroom is fiscal	
agent)	\$1,000.00
ProKids	\$1,000.00
Redwood School & Rehabilitation Center, Inc. DBA Easterseals	
Redwood	\$1,000.00
Rothenberg Rooftop Garden	\$1, 000.00
Santa Maria Community Services	\$1,000.00
Silverton Elementary School	\$1, 000.00
SQUARE1, Inc	\$1, 000.00
St Leo the Great	\$1, 000.00
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church	\$1, 000.00
St. Joseph Home	\$1, 000.00
St. Simon of Cyrene Episcopal Church	\$1, 000.00
St. Vincent de Paul - Cincinnati	\$1, 000.00
Stepping Stones, Inc.	\$1, 000.00
Taft Museum of Art	\$900.00
Talbert House	\$1, 000.00
Talbert House	\$1, 000.00
The Carnegie	\$1, 000.00
The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati	\$1, 000.00
The Children's Theatre of Cincinnati	\$1, 000.00
The Genesis School/Clermont Educational Collaborative-	
South	\$1,000.00
The Love Grows Program	\$1,000.00
The Love Grows Program	\$1,000.00
Tiger Lily Press	\$1,000.00
Tri-State Bleeding Disorder Foundation	\$1, 000.00
UpSpring	\$1, 000.00
UpSpring	\$1,000.00
Ursuline Academy of Cincinnati	\$1,000.00
Village Green Foundation	\$1,000.00
Village of Woodlawn Parks and Recreation Center	\$1, 000.00

Villages at Roll Hill Community Center	\$1,000.00
Visionaries+Voices	\$1, 000.00
Voices of IN, Ltd	\$1,000.00
WAVE foundation	\$1,000.00
WAVE foundation	\$1,000.00
Wave Pool: A Contemporary Art Fulfillment Center	\$1,000.00
Wesley Chapel Mission Center	\$1,000.00
Westwood Grows	\$1,000.00
Whole Again International	\$1,000.00
Whole Again International	\$1,000.00
Winton Hills Recreation	\$1,000.00
Winton Hills Recreation	\$1,000.00
Winton Place Youth Committee, Inc	\$1,000.00
Women Writing for (a) Change	\$1,000.00
Working In Neighborhoods	\$1,000.00
YMCA at AJ Lindeman Elementary School	\$1,000.00
YMCA Batavia Heights Christian Child Care	\$1,000.00
YMCA Camp Ernst	\$1,000.00
YMCA- Parker Woods Montessori Community Learning Center	\$1,000.00
YMCA Play Time Early Learning Center	\$1,000.00
YMCA Valley Early Learning Center	\$1,000.00
	•